b NITED NATIONS

POEVELOPMENT CENERAL
PROGRAMME Bt

- Original: ENGLISH

GOVERNING COUNCIL
Twenty-ninth session .
June 1982, Geneva-
Agenda item 7 (c) (ii)

FINANCIAL, BUDGETARY AND ADMINISTRATIVE MATTERS
PROGRAMME‘SUPPORT'AND ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES BUDGET, 1982~l983

o REVISED ESTIMATES, 1982-1983 BUDGET

Report of the Advisory Committée on
Administrative and Budgetary Questions

Attached. is the report of the Advisory Committee on Administrative an
Budgetary Questions. .on the Revised 1982-1983 budget estimates. ‘

. GE.82-62675



’DP/1989/54

page 2T LA
PNOUEAHM SUPPORT AWD PDu"VL““dAerh
SERVICES auounu 1982w1983 . &
Revised 1902-190% Bisnnial Budset sstiuvates

Report of tne Advisory Comuittee on Adminisirative
and Budsgetavy Questions

1. ‘the Adviscry Cowmaittes on Administrative and Budgetary Questions has considered
thz preport of the Aduinistrator on Revised 19382-1905 Biennial Budget =stimates
(DP/1932/55). ‘The Comaittes also had before it the ezports of the Adninistrator

on iHeadquarters staffing and ficld establishuent surveys (DP/1932/52), on actions
taken to iaplement decision 81/25 in respect of trust funds (DP/1YS2/57), and
1980-81 prearamie support and adninistrative services axpenditures (DP/1982/51).

2. The Administracor is proposing .a revised total :mrouss expenditure of
$52 ,065,500 (421 52,544,000 net after taking into account revised income estimate

T “72 422,500) for the biennial budget of UNDP and the funds administered by
UNDP. &/ This represents a decrease of $14,1235,100 gross froa the leval of initiadl
aross appropriations of $3539, 094,000 approved by the Governing Council in
decision 41/27. For UNDP fesources only, the pronosed revised awmount is
 $31),0L4,400 grossg, a decrs2ase of 315,622,700 frow approved appropriations of
$525,05,100 gross., 2/ On a net basis, a coumparison of anp.roved appropriations
with revised estimates For the resources off UUDP ig. as lollow“:

Approvaed PPOpO“°1 Total
Approp: v increzase © " Revised
(deer2ase) " Bstimates

\

{in thousands of US dollars

UllDP Core Activiiies 245,465 .5 (12,104.4) 23%.350.9

Transitionary dMcazures 2,500 - 2,500

OPE and. IAPSU a/ - -

Uy 4,590, A3 5,067 .6

UNBO--UWDP /UIEP Joint Venture 925.5 - 925.5
TOTAL 254,43L.3 (11,527.1) 241,854 .2

g/ Expenditure is totally offset by estimated income.

_/ United Nations Capital Development Fund, United Nations Revolving Fund for

Natural Resources Exploration, United Nations Sudano-Sahellan Office.
2/ See footnote "c" to Table 1 of DP/1982/5%.



DP/1982/54
page 3

5. the estiaated n=t decozass of $12,104,400 for UIDP core activities ean ve
virroiten doun as Tollowus:

Propos2d net decrease for UDP coie activities betwaen
apnrored 1902-190) appropriations and rovised LYo2-1905 estimates

3y wajor orgenizational units
{(in tnousands of US dollairs)

¥ Policy makinsg ovzans : 509.7)

L Lxzeunive dircction and manazeuaent K (L27.03

IIT Prosramuz Suppo.t and Adninistratlve Seevices: Field (9,602.0;

o Progeanae Support and fdiinistrative Sorvicas:
deadquartars and Genova wpebenid L
2,104 .

Salaries and vases : ' (9,619.9)
Coxion staff cosibs o (2,057.2)
Yeavel on official business : (1350.0)
Contractual secvices , 155.5
General opsrating cuapenses (2,404.3)
Supplies and waterials . ‘ o (58 .19

Acquisition of Turniuure and 2quinmznt (8955

Otner ~upendicuirel 350.38

Total gross (15,
1

dost poverniment conuributions in casn

4. lecording to inforuwation provided dy repiresentatires of tiac Adainistrator,

the nat decrease of $12,104,400 For UHDP core activiiies can furither be attributed
as rottows: Currency and inflation adjustusnts account for a decrzasce of
$1.755,100 and the raductions dus to the stafiing surseys amount to $10,551,500.
Th> total reduction of $13,496,000 is offset by $4,789,400 relatad to abolition

o thz 2.5 per cent vacancy facuor envisazed in the original cstisates. The
Adainistrator '3 pequesting this avolition Lo peermit hia to carry out a onased
taplenizntation of the post ceductions. Tue balance-of $1,502,300 relatzs to
adjusted incous in raspact of CGovernument local office cost contributions.




DP/1982/54
page 4

l2rels renrasont ‘

4s naicatos in paiasiapa 7ol DPfiSC2/55, taw

Je L 2 230
& uegeraase of )25 posts ((.6 per cant; in ﬂﬂ‘psct oy & irities compacad

Jarn tae ordlginal oudcni cstlaatoes Soe the Loo2-e IVERGH 53U to ths ‘
Coverning Council atv i.s cuunty~* snth session in DPi? J/ Of the 3235 posis,

26 rclate to ueb? i coffices (3Y internacional and 250 GS/iscai) and 556 ‘would
ue cup 1eou u““'QUuPthS \ZO;;:tnxn,uv”nal: B0, 43/ 1o 3ze dable 1 of DP/LUS2/52).
Iy this connection, as stated in pavagraph 4 of DP/1,02/52, tho hizhor zrade level :

unien are being rolinquished, at neadquarce.s 5 Poy, 3 Pedt) euill e
ojxw to country oiTices’ (see also parazraph 21 o C DP/L9OR2/5 5 and pairasraph 16

furtherioire, the ceductions citvad anovas r»”lDCu Lne fact that, as the
of & stwdy oy the sureau for finance and “Cuinisteation on headquarters
pporh services provided o none-cors activities, four prolessional nosts and
seneral sorvice posts hava been snifred froa UHDP core activity budzetary
',1uncing to cutrabudgstary financing (sce paragrash 24 of DP/19362/55 and
porageaph 21 ovelou).  The following tanlz provides an analysis of staff changes
betumen the appr Ov’J 19021935 buczat and che cevised astimahbes:
6. In paragraph O of DP/1532/55 the fdulaistrator statss intes alia that the
proposad staffing changes and’the revised sstinates are based on ohe assuhtion tnat
ey would D= ”ﬂplemmntpd 1 th effect Trom 1 January 1902. ile states Curcher chat
tha decrease in the n2t appropriation nropozcd by him is less - i percentage terms.
i.e. ) oper cent o than it should hawv> bzen bzcause of (a) his descisions on staffing

aductions as explained in 3apa5naphs 19 and 21 of DP/1932/55 and {b) the Lowsyr

7

A2 of posts now envisazed for weansfer [rowm nigh to lov cost regions.,

{. In pacagraph 11 of DP/L)32/9% tue A641nistrator provides infoprmatiocn on tne

criact of the UHDP recrultuwant froeesn introduce ith effect Ceoo July 1961 *in

order Lo faciiicate the transition to a raduced lavel o staffing and to wminiaize ‘
the costs thereof . The Comamittse was informed that ths for2eze in rceccouitasnt would
continue to tha end of Luydy. The Aum1njscrauor staczs furtiler ia the sase parazraph

inat in caiculating the revised 1982-05 biannial budger he nas assumsd that ail ths
Posis in the reduced establisnwveni will ba Filled and that the acancy rate wiil

ve reviewed uhen the 1904 -85 estimates ara veLng pezpacesd.

U. i parasecaph 5 of nis roport the Adainisteator seoks auchority Feom the Council
to reinstate up to 40 per cent of the relinquishad posts “siculd the sezneral resource
position iapirove ... due rczaird beinz ziven to Zrade wix'. fccording to the
AJMLn""tratol “off thir A0 par cent no wore than 1/2 would be reinstated to handle

a risa in p=«ouwcas from the present level of 60 per cent to 50 ner cent of the
origzinally planned programaz.” Developuents concerning the aaount of $2.% willion
For transitionaiy weasuccs appiropriaced vy the Gover cning Council in decimion J1/27
are discussed oy the Awwinistrator in paragrapns 13517 of his c~2poirt. The
finisterator is vequesting tnat the awount of $2.95 mallion oo wade availapls for

the entiice oienniwa. 3

J. A nuabcr of othir watters ars Jiscussed py.Ltne Aduinistrator in his
wneluding easures taken to dzal giivh LIcrsasing uoriztoad at headguarts
parasiraphs 30-44 ), the siuplifiocd For: of the vevisad 17020 bizanial oudj
25 LmEce s'(para,wavu' o) 903, Lovernnent concitibutions towarsds local oifics costs

(parasraphs 54-58), and tha Minancing of 0P (pararaphs 57 517,

B L — |

2/ The faris O’j Lomthnde was lnLOvau Dy UUDL chat thr ceduction of H25
N ™ N L .. N L

e o e

P TP T N B T N




-" v - -
Staff changes from Approved 82/83 Budget
Revised 1982/83 Estimates
AL | D2 | D1 | PS P4 | P3 P2/i Sub- FSL iiiig Sub- Headquarters Sub— Grand
- Total | stapr | Total| G5 G4/% | Total | Total
ivision of External Relations =1 -1 =2 -2 -3
and Governing Council Section .
ivigsion of Information ~1 -1 -3 -3 -4
agources Office -1 -1 -2 -1 -1 -3
IELD =2 | +5 {43 | 48 |-25 | -10 -21 -16 -230 | =246 -267
sgional Bureau for Arab States +1 | -1 -1 =1 -3 -3 -4
egional Bureau for Africa 42 -5 -3 -3
egional Bureau for Asia and
the Pacific -1 -1 +3 -7 -4 =5
egional Bureau for Latin
America + | -1 | -1 | -1 -2 -5 -5 =7
nit for Burope +1 +1 +1
ivision for Global and
Interregional Projects -1 -1 -1
ureau for Programme Policy
and Evaluation -1 -1 -1 -2 =3 -4
echnical Co-operation among .
Developing Countries -1 | -1 | =1 -3 -1 -1 -4
ivision of Finance -1 =2 -3 -6 -6 -9
ivision of Persomnel -1 -1 -1 -1 -2 .
ivision of Management ]
Information Services =1 _—1 =2 -2 -2 -4
ivision for Administrative
and Management Services -1 -1 -2 -2 =3
mergency Co-ordination Unit +1 -1 0 0
nternal Audit Staff 41 | -1 |+ | -1 0 +1 +1 +1
ureau for Special Activities/ :
ffice of the Asst. Administrator| +1 | -1 -1 -1 -1 -1 -2 1
'OTAL a4l ojol|l of ofl-29 |-13 | -4 -16. | -230.].-246 | +6 -2 |.-36  |-323

G o8ed
¥6/2861/da



DP/1982/54
page 6

bservations of the Advisory Committee

0. ©Since the results of the Headguerters Staffing and Field estasblishment surveys
yre the basis for meny of the Administrstor's proposals for the revised budzet
stimetes, the Advisory Committee reviewed st some length document DP/1982/52 which
ontains the decisions of the Administrator on the recommendations of the surveys.

1. The Committee found the document on the manpower survey somevhat difficuli to
nalyse particulerly because: (a) the document deces not enumerste the conclusions and
ecommendations of the manpower surveys, (b) it does not distinguish clearly the

ffect of the prospective decline in resl resources for the 1982-86 progrsmming cycle
nd the effect of the surveys on the revised estimestes. Moreover, it duplicetes in
iany respects the contents of document DP/1982/53 which presents the revised estimates.
'pon inguiry regarding (2) above, the representstives of the Administrator informed

he Committee that as the manpower surveys were not an externsl investigstion it was
oncluded that only the Administrstor's decisions on the recommendstions snd the

lanner of implementing them should be reflected in document DP/i982/f2.

2. In connection with (b) above, the Committee notes from paragrsph 1 of DP/1982/52
hat the objective of "the study wes to essess not only actusl workloads, but also
hether the work being done must be done, whether it could be done more efficiently
nd whether it might be better done elsewhere'. Furthermore, pasragraph 31 states
hats

"The recommendations on staffing of UNDP seek to satisfy three major objectives:
the cost-effective deployment of personnel in the existing establishment, the
appropriate apportionment to non~core activities of costs incurred thereon by
UNDP, and the provision of staffing sufficient in numbers and asppropriste in

deployment to meet the likely future demands which will be made upon UNDP."

3. The objectives of the staffing survey seem gquite clesr up to this point. However,
y the time the surveys were under way it became obvious that there would be 3 decline
n real resources aveilable for programming and that such a decline, which wes not
oreseen when the surveys were commissione?, would have an impasct on the revised
stimstes. Document DP/1982/52 does not show clesrly whether the staff reductions
ecommended by the Administrator sre the result of decisions on the cost-effective
eployment of personnel and the other changes proposed in the document, or the result
f 8 temporary necessity imposed by the decline in real resources. The answer to

his question is important becsuse, as indicated in paragreph 35 of his report, "In
rder to enable UNDP to respond quickly snd flexibly to sn incresse in progremme
esources sbove the present level, the Administrator is seeking the suthority of the
cverning Council to reinstste up to 40 per cent of the relinguished posts.”

4. The Committee asked houv many of the posts being reduced from the cors
stablishment had been identified as unnecessary by the steffing surveys, snd how many
ere being cut solely as the direct result of the reduced programme. It was informed
hat a precise breskdoun could not bhe provided. In general, however, the Committee
as given to understand thaet post reductions at headqusrters were releted to the lower
orecast of resources, rather than to specific findings of the desk-to-desk survey.
raposals for reductions in the field were more closely related to the staffing
urveys. In this connection, the Advisory Committee notes from peregraph 44 of
P/1982/52 that the staffing proposals for country offices were made on the assumption
hat 2ll existing offices would be meintained.

5. In response tc questions as to how the authority to reinstate posts would be
xercised, the Committee wags informed that the Administrastor intended to seek the



DP/1982/54
page 7

16. The Advisory Committee notes that since posts at the higher grade levels
relinquished at headquarters will be redeployed to country offices within the limits
of established posts, the posts which are being released from the organizstion as a
whole are at grade levels P-3 and below (see DP/1982/52, parsgraph 47 snd DP/1982/53
paragraph 21 and table in paragrsph 5 sbove), The Committee ingquired into which fi
offices the 16 professicnal posts referred to in parsgraph 21 of DP/1982/53 (5 D-1,
3 P-5, 8 P-4) "have been redeployed", (see 2lso paragraph 5 sbove) end was informed
that the field offices have not yet been determined. The Committee notes:from
paragraph 20 of DP/1982/53 that the Administrator proposes to redeploy two D-2 level
posts from the cetegqry "staff owasiting resssignment" to provide posts for Deputies
to the Assistsnt Administrator in the Regional Bureau for Latin Americs and in the
Regional Buresu for Arab States, thus creating 2 senior management structure in thes
Buresux comparable to that in the Buresu for Africa and the Buresu for Asia and the
Pacific.

17. In psrsgraph 19 of DP/1982/53 it is stated that the financing of the post of th
Assistant Administrator in charge of the Bureau for Special Activities (BSA), togeth
with secretarial support snd related common service costs, has been regularized.
These costs were previously financed by the agency support cost provision in the
general resources of UNDP but it is now proposed that they be borne by the
appropriation for UNDP core activities. Costs relating to other posts in the Offic
of the Assistant Administrator, BSA, will be financed from extrabudgetery resources
derived from the funds mensged by BSA. The Advisory Committee recommends acceptanc
of this proposal since the responsibilities of the Assistant Administrastor in charge
of the Bureau of Special Activities are a primary snd continuing function of UNDP.

18. 1In paragraph 24 of DP/1982/52, the Administrator cites the need to maintain s
core technical staff with "quslifications and experience in the major broad-based
economic sectors™.  The Advisory Committee was informed that 12 such staff now exis
and that it is proposed to finsnce these from the regular budget. Additional posts
in specislized aress would be provided as necessary. These edditional posts would
finenced partly from the biennisl budget and partly from the consultancy funds avail
to individusl projects. According to peragraph 24, recommendstions are to be made
for the broad sress which might be more effectively and economically covered by staf
members rather than by consultants. In noting these developments the Advisory
Committee trusts that the functions of core technical stsff will remsin closely
related to the specific needs of UNDP and will not duplicate expertise which may
already be available in the executing agencies.

19. In psragraph 51 of DP/1982/52 the Administrator ststes his belief that "the tim
has come to place the financing of the diverse non-UNDP funded activities executed
through UNDP's field offices on & more rastions]l and equitsble basis". To this end
Administrator intends '''to embark on o series of high-level negotistions with UNDP's
partners in the executing agencies ond in the Covernments". The Advisory Committee
trusts that the results of these negotiations and any new arrsngements entered into.
thereafter will be reflected in the proposed biennial budget for 1984-1985.

20. By Jesnuary 1982, the freeze on recruitment (psregraph 7 sbove) had achieved,
according to psragrsph 11 of DP/1982/55, about 65 per cent of the required volume
decresse, or 210 of the 323 posts. The Committee has been informed that by the end
April 1982, the freeze had resulted in a further 82 posts being eliminated, for s
totel of 292.4/ To compensate for the freeze and the fact that vecancies will not




DP/1982/54
page B

ccur in the reduced estsblishment, the normal 2.5 per cent vacancy factor has been
limineted from the 1982-1983 revised estimeate a2t a cost of nearly $4.8 million (see
sragraph 7 shove). '

1. This information must be seen in light of the statement in paragraph 16 of the
eport, that the full amount of §2,500,000,spproved to pay indemnities to terminated
teff, needs to be retained. It must be concluded that schieving the desired
eduction entirely by sttrition is not possible, and thsat if the full amounht of"

2.5 million is expended in addition tc the $4.8 million added to the budget because
f the sbolition of the vacency factor, the totsl cost of the transition would be
7.3 million, '

2. Information on the utilization of the $2.5 million sppropristion provided to the
ommittee indicates thaet in the first four months of 1982 a totsl of 19 personnel.
11 et Headquarters, eight in the field) have been terminsted at 2 cost of $300,000
eaving $2.2 million of the eppropristion still svailable.

3. Under the circumstances and in the light of the results already achieved by the
reeze (see paragraph 20 above) it is entirely possible that the desired number of
taff reductions can be achieved without it being necessary to spend the $2.5 million
ppropriation in full and thet the pace of attrition may be such as tc allow an
xamination of the question of the reintreduction of a vacaency rate earlier than now
ontemplated (see paragraph 7 above).

4. The Advisory Committee therefore trusts that every effort will be made to achieve
he desired staff reductions through spplicstion of the freeze and that recourse to

he $2.5 million appropristion will be had only in those ceses vhere termination of

he actual incumbent of an elimineted post is unavoidable. In this connection, and
ssuming the Council will have no objection to s2llowing the transition appropristion

o be used throughout the 1982-1983 biemnium (see parsgreph 17 of DP/1982/53), the
dvisory Committee expects to be provided ot its Autumn 1982 session with information
n the use of this eppropriation. At the same time the Advisory Committee expects a
eport on the pace of attrition with a view to determining whether some vacsncy factor
an be restored to the budget prior to the end of the current biennium.

5. With regerd tc the Administrator's "snticipated success' in obtaining new or
neressed contributions from governments and sgencies to finance posts et the country
evel, the Advisory Committee notes from paragraph 12 of DP/1982/53 that it is
xpected thet concurrently with the reduction of the 323 budgetary posts, 173 new
osts will be created to be finenced from exirabudgetery resources.

6. The Committee notes further thet s phased implementation of the establishment of
he 173 posts between October 1982 and December 1983 is assumed, but that

xpenditures sgeinst omirsbudgetary resources will be incurred only after the
ecessary financing has been secured. In this connection, the Committee recalls

het s total of 217 '"mon-funded' posts were initislly proposed for 1982-83 and that
n the report of the Administrator on the initisl estimstes, it is stated that:s



DP/1982/54
page 9

"No funds have been provided for this total of 217 posts. t.1ls expected
that either funding will be provided by extrabudgetary resources previously
mentioned or they will be proposed to be reinstated if the field office
survey shows this to be essential or they will be terminsted ss soon as
practicable. The Administrator should be suthorized to teke specisl action
as regards local staff in the form of special termination compensstion to
facilitate the necessary reduction of staff. (DP/548, paragraph 23)."

The Committee assumes therefore that the proposal to create 173 new extrabudgetary
posts tekes into account the results of the Field Office survey, and thet the
difference of 44 posts between the 217 '"non-funded" and the 173 now proposed
represents posts that have been eliminasted.

27. The Committee inguired into the relation, if any, of the 173 new extrabudgetary
posts to the.323 budgetary posts to be eliminsted and was informed that en
undetermined number of the new extrabudgetary posts msy be used ta accommodate staff
whose regular-budget posts are being sbolished. The Committee also noted that in
addition to the 173 new extrsbudgetary posts, 11 posts have been shifted from UNDP co
activity budgetary flnanClng to extrabudgetery financing as the result of s study on
hesdquarters support services provided to non-core sctivities (see parsgraph 24 of
DP/1982/53 and paragrsph 5 above).

28. As indicasted in peragraph 10 sbove, the financial impact of the revised staffing
structure on other objects of expenditure is discussed by the Administrastor in
paragraphs 25-37 of his report. The proposed net decresse for UNDP core sctivities
between 1982-1983 appropristions and 1982-~1983% revised estimates by masjor category of
expénditure is given in paragraph 3 sbove, but as is indicated in paragraph 4 above,
the major portion of the net decreese relates to currency end infletion adjustments.
The Advisory Committee has been informed in response to inguiries that the smount
which pertains to the effect of steff reductions on other objects of expenditure

is $1,529,000.

29. However, the Advisory Committee notes from psragraph 25 of the Administrator's
report thet the financisl impact of the revised staffing structure on other objects
of expenditure "cannot be estimated with sny degree of accurscy, perticulaerly as
time constrsints have prohibited consultation with field offices which would take
into account individuel field office requirements'.

30. The Advisory Committee notes further thet o possible offset to such savings mey
arise in connection with the rentsl of premises in New York. Ag indicated in
paragraph 34 of DP/1982/53;

"The originsl biennisl budget estimates for 1982-1983 (DP/548)
anticipsted s consolidation of outposted offices in mid-=1983 to
the DC I building ss the UN wes expected to move to the new DC IT
building scheduled to be ready for occupsncy at that time. At
this point in time, the situetion concerning the office location
of UNDP Headquerters activities remains unclesr. However, if the
units currently occupying outlying premises are to be consolidated
in the DC complex, additionel reéntal costs exceeding $1,000,000
per snnum mey be involved.  The Administrator will present an oral
report on this issue to the ACABQ and the Governing Council during
their respective reviews of the reVlsed 1982-1983 Biennial Budget
estimates.” :



DP/1982/54
page 10

351. The Committee was informed that the units in question will not be moved to the

DC II complex, but will be consolidated elsewhere at a considerable saving compared

with the DC II building. The additional rental costs referred to above are

therefore no longer foreseen. ' ‘

32. As noted in paragraph 38 of DP/1982/53, the Advisory Committee in paragraph 28
of its report (DP/549) on the original budget estimates for 1982-1983, recommended
that the Administrator report to the Council on the specific measures which have been
taken to reverse the trend of increasing administrative workload at headquarters and
their impact. '

33. The Advisory Committee notes from paragraph 39 of DP/1982/53 that although a
number of the measures taken either result in a clearly identifiable cost reduction
in the current biennium or are expected to lead to savings in the 1984-1985 biennium,
a cost reduction cannot be directly estimated or calculated for most of the measures
taken. According to the Administrator, "some measures have been taken to improve the
quality of the services being rendered which had been considered inadequate e.g.
field office security. Others, in the area of work simplification, may be said to
contribute to UNDP's field office and headquarters capability of providing the same
level of services as heretofore with a reduced level of staffing."

34. Among the areas where specific savings have been achieved, the Advisory Committee
notes that the introduction of tight control of cable and telex traffic has resulted
in an estimated decrease in costs of 15 per cent for the 1982-1983 biennium, and

that this has been reflected in the revised estimates (see paragraph 42 of
DP/1982/53).

is expected that the Administrator's decision to merge the former Internal Audit
Service with the Management Review ancd Analysis Section to form the Division of Audit
and Management Review will result in an improved capability to identify overlapping
of functions and in further simplification of procedures.

35. The Committee notes from paragraph 44 (¢) of the Administrator's report that it ‘

36. The Advisory Committee notes the steps taken to clarify and simplify the
sresentation of the revised budget estimates. The Committee found the tabular
Information to be most helpful; however, its usefulness would be increased if more
attention was paid to cross-referencing tabular and textual material where
appropriate. The Committee believes that the definition of terms to clarify the
elationship between funds administered by UNDP and attempts to refine the
.dentification of volume versus cost increases/(decreases) are steps in the right
lirection. The Committee trusts that these improvements and further refinements
1long the lines recommended by the Committee in the past (for example in DP/412) will
e reflected in the 1984/1985 budget presentation, particularly as regards a precise
xplanation and justification of any increases which may be requested.

)ther matters

)7T. As noted above, the Committee also had before it reports by the Administrator on
980-81 programme support and administrative services expenditures (DP/1982/51) and

n actions taken to implement decision 81/28 in respect of trust funds (DP/1982/57).

s concerns DP/1981/51, which has been prepared in response to Governing Council

lecision 81/26 (Paragraph 2), the Committee notas that in 1980-81 expenditures on ‘
rogramme support and administrative services were $3.2 million less than the _
ppropriation. The main reasons given by the Administrator are the effects of currency ‘



DP/195. /54
page 11

‘ and inflation and a higher than expected vacancy rate, partially offset by a
) shortfall in income caused by the change to a cash basis in the accounting for
. Government contributions towards local office costs.

33. In document DP/1982/57, the Administrator summarizes actions taken in response
to operative paragraphs 3, 4 and 5 of Governing Council decision 81/23. The
Committee notes that for the reasons pgiven in paragraph 2 of his report, the

» Administrator is not, at this time, submitting annexes to the UNDP financial
regulations for funds administered by UNDP. These annexes, when completed, are to be
reviewed by the Advisory Committee before submission to the Council.

39. The Committee notes the information contained in Annex III to the report
concerning trust funds established by the Administrator. Regulation 5.1 of the new
UNDP financial regulations provides that trust funds established by the Administrator
shall be reported in detail to the Governing Council through the Advisory Committee.

Conclusion

40. Bearing in mind its observations in the paragraphs above and subject to .
paragraphs 5 and 18 of its report on the UNFPA budget estimates in document DP/1982/26
the Advisory Committee recommends that the Governing Council approve the draft
appropriations resolution for the revised 1982-83 biennial budget proposed by the
Administrator in document DP/1982/53.

-






